

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7399/2008

SUKANT RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. S. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner seeks some more time to file copy of FIR which has not been included in the Paper Book. Respondent also seeks time to file counter affidavit. File within two weeks as a last chance. List again on 5.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK