

V

ITEM NO.8

Court No.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7399/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in CRLA No. 719/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUKANT RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Since the co-accused Gendhari Rai, who stands almost on
similar footing as the petitioner has been granted bail, let the
appellant also be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master