

and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Saurav, Adv.
 For Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant.

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed.

Accordingly, the appeal is restored to its original number.

In view of the above, earlier interim order passed by this

Court dated 24.04.2009 is revived.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master